THE VILLAGE OF ELK RIVER

TELEPHONE 441-2052

322 KING AVENUE

OFFICE OF THE CLERK - TREASURER

ELK RIVER, MINNESOTA 55330

Sept. 30, 1968

Secretary of State State of Minnesota St. Paul, Minn. 55101.

Dear Sir:

This is to advise that at our regular council meeting held on the 5th day of August, 1968, the following ordinance was adopted by the Council of the Village of Elk River:

ORDINANCE NO. 77

An Ordinance designating a date for holding the Village Election.

The Council of the Village of Elk River, Minnesota, do ordain as follows:

Section One (1). The date of the Village Election in the Village of Elk River shall be and hereby is changed to the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November in the year 1968 and in all subsequent years until this Ordinance is re-

Section Two (2). Effective date. This ordinance becomes effective upon publication pursuant to statute.

Passed by the Village Council this 5th day of August, 1968.

> HILMER BARTELT Mayor

Attest: WILLIAM KONOP Clerk

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

OCT 4 - 1968

Yours trul

Village of Elk River